Tel: 1-888-734-7347      Fax: 919-850-9504     E-mail marketing@seielect.com      http://www.seielect.com  7
SMD Power Inductor－PCD
Inductance and rated current ranges
z PCD0302  1.0〜330µH  2.20〜0.12A
z PCD0403  1.0〜68µH   2.56〜0.37A
z PCD0502  1.2〜470µH  3.50〜0.16A
z PCD0503  1.0〜470µH  4.50〜0.20A
z PCD0504  10〜220µH  1.44〜0.35A

The smaller one is defined as Rated DC Current.
z Operating Temperature: -20~80℃.
How to Order
PCD 1005 M T 101
SEI Type Dimensions Tolerance Packaging Style Inductance
Type Code Dimensions (mm) Code Tolerance Packaging Code Inductance
SMD Power Inductors 0403 4.5 x 4.0 x 3.2 M 20% T = Tape and Reel 1R1 1.1uH
0504 5.8 x 5.2 x 4.5 L 15% 470 47uH
0703 7.8 x 7.0 x 3.5 K 10% 101 100uH
0705 7.8 x 7.0 x 5.0
1004 10.0 x 9.0 x 4.0
1005 10.0 x 9.0 x 5.4
Tel: 1-888-734-7347      Fax: 919-850-9504     E-mail marketing@seielect.com      http://www.seielect.com  8
Dimension
  Unit: mm
Codes A B C H I J
PCD0302 3.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.0±0.30 2.83 1.45 0.7
PCD0403 4.5±0.3 4.0±0.3 3.2±0.30 4.50 1.75 1.5
PCD0502 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 2.5±0.30 5.50 2.15 1.7
PCD0503 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 3.0±0.30 5.50 2.15 1.7
PCD0504 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 4.5±0.35 5.50 2.15 1.7
PCD0703 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 3.5±0.50 7.50 3.00 2.0
PCD0705 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 5.0±0.50 7.50 3.00 2.0
PCD1004 10.0±0.3 9.0±0.3 4.0±0.50 9.50 3.75 2.5
PCD1005 10.0±0.4 9.0±0.4 5.4±0.40 9.50 3.75 2.5
Electrical Characteristics
0703 / 0705 / 1004 / 1005 TYPE
DC Resistance (Ω) Max Rated DC current (A) Max
Part No.
L
(µH) 0703 0705 1004 1005 0703 0705 1004 1005
100 10 0.0803 0.07 0.053 0.06 1.44 2.30 2.38 2.60
120 12 0.0897 0.08 0.061 0.07 1.39 2.00 2.13 2.45
150 15 0.1040 0.09 0.070 0.08 1.24 1.80 1.87 2.27
180 18 0.1110 0.10 0.081 0.09 1.12 1.60 1.73 2.15
220 22 0.1290 0.11 0.088 0.10 1.07 1.50 1.60 1.95
270 27 0.1530 0.12 0.100 0.11 0.94 1.30 1.44 1.76
330 33 0.1700 0.13 0.120 0.12 0.85 1.20 1.26 1.50
390 39 0.2170 0.16 0.151 0.14 0.74 1.10 1.20 1.37
470 47 0.2520 0.18 0.170 0.17 0.68 1.10 1.10 1.28
560 56 0.2820 0.24 0.199 0.19 0.64 0.94 1.01 1.17
680 68 0.3320 0.28 0.223 0.22 0.59 0.85 0.91 1.11
820 82 0.4060 0.37 0.252 0.25 0.54 0.78 0.85 1.00
101 100 0.4810 0.43 0.344 0.35 0.51 0.72 0.74 0.97
121 120 0.5360 0.47 0.396 0.40 0.49 0.66 0.69 0.89
151 150 0.7550 0.64 0.544 0.47 0.40 0.58 0.61 0.78
181 180 1.0220 0.71 0.621 0.63 0.36 0.51 0.56 0.72
221 220 1.2000 0.96 0.721 0.73 0.31 0.49 0.53 0.66
271 270 1.3060 1.11 0.949 0.97 0.29 0.42 0.45 0.57
331 330 1.4950 1.26 1.100 1.15 0.28 0.40 0.42 0.52
391 390 - 1.77 1.245 1.30 - 0.36 0.38 0.48
471 470 - 1.96 1.526 1.48 - 0.34 0.35 0.42
561 560 - - 1.904 1.90 - - 0.32 0.33
681 680 - - - 2.25 - - - 0.28
821 820 - - - 2.55 - - - 0.24
z Measuring Freq:
10〜82µH @2.52MHz 0.25V ; 100〜330µH @1KHz 0.25V
z Tolerance of inductance:
PCD0703 10〜470µH (K)±10%
PCD0705 10〜470µH (K)±10%
PCD1004 10〜47µH(M)±20% ; 56µH〜560µH(K)±10%
PCD1005 10〜39µH(M)±20% ; 47µH〜820µH(K)±10%
Tel: 1-888-734-7347      Fax: 919-850-9504     E-mail marketing@seielect.com      http://www.seielect.com  9
Electrical Characteristics
0302 / 0403 / 0502 / 0503 / 0504 TYPE
DC Resistance (Ω) Max Rated DC current (A) Max Part
No.
L
(µH) 0302 0403 0502 0503 0504 0302 0403 0502 0503 0504
1R0 1.0 0.045 0.0487 - 0.03 - 2.20 2.56 - 4.50 -
1R2 1.2 0.050 - 0.050 0.03 - 2.10 - 4.20 4.20 -
1R4 1.4 - 0.0562 - - - - 2.52 - - -
1R5 1.5 0.055 - 0.060 0.03 - 1.70 - 4.00 4.10 -